APPROVED BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MAR 212017 HIMORDO Sin

Clerk of the Board

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-0153 RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, RECOGNIZING "NATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH WEEK" April 3-9, 2017

WHEREAS, during the first week of April 2017, the Sacramento County Division of Public Health will join with public health systems across the country in celebrating "NATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH WEEK"; and in so doing, reaffirms its role in a national movement of people, communities and organizations who are working to ensure everyone has an opportunity to choose healthy lifestyles; and

WHEREAS, in participating in "National Public Health Week," Sacramento County will focus its efforts on raising awareness of critical health issues such as health disparities, infectious disease outbreaks and deaths due to drug overdose and chronic disease all of which threaten the health of our children, families and communities; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento County Division of Public Health invites community partners and individuals to participate in activities which help build healthy and resilient communities throughout Sacramento County and looks forward to working collaboratively for a healthier community for all; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento County Division of Public Health works diligently to educate and engage communities in promoting healthy behaviors, advocates for healthy and fair public health policy, and is always willing to share strategies for successful partnerships; and

WHEREAS, a strong public health system is an essential element in sustaining community health and improving the vitality and quality of life for people of all ages and walks of life; and

WHEREAS, a hallmark of Sacramento's public health system is the extensive and effective collaboration which exists among a wide range of public and private sector partners which work to promote and foster a healthier Sacramento for us and the generations to come. RESOLUTION NO. 2017-0153 Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors, County of Sacramento, State of California, hereby extends its sincere appreciation to Sacramento County Public Health Professionals and offers its support for their ongoing efforts which make a difference in the lives of individuals and families throughout our County of Sacramento; and be it further resolved, the Board of Supervisors, County of Sacramento, does hereby proclaim April 3-9, 2017, as "NATIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH WEEK" in Sacramento County.

On a motion by Supervisor Kennedy, seconded by Supervisor Serna, the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors, County of Sacramento, State of California, this 21st day of March, 2017, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Supervisors Frost, Kennedy, Nottoli, Peters, Serna

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

RECUSAL: None (PER POLITICAL REFORM ACT (§ 18702.5)



Chairman, Board of Supervisors County of Sacramento

In accordance with Section 25103 of the Government Code of the State of California a copy of the document has been delivered to the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, County

of Sacramento on Deputy Clerk, Board of Supervisors

lerk of the Boar

FILED BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CLERK OF THE BOARD